
/_,~ ~~~GY. 
FLORIDA 

March 22, 2019 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

FILED 3/2212019 
DOCUMENT NO. 03291-2019 
FPSC- COMMISSION CLERK 

Dianne M. Triplett 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 

Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petition for Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recovery 
Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recove1y Prope1iy Servicing Agreement entered into in 
connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's 
Monthly Servicer 's Ce1i ificate for the billing month ofFebma1y, 2019. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-4692 
should you have any questions conceming this filing. 

DMT/cmk 
Atta.chment 

cc: Pruiies of Record 

Respectfully, 

Is/ Dianne M Triplett 

Dianne M. Triplett 

299 First Avenue North (33701) • Post Office Box 14042 (33733) • St. Petersburg, Florida 

Phone: 727.820.4692 • Fax: 727.820.5041 • Email: dianne.t riplett@duke-energy.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via 

electronic mail to the following this 22nd day of March, 2019. 

 

                  /s/ Dianne M. Triplett   

                             Attorney 

 

 

Theresa Tan 

Office of the General Counsel 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 

ltan@psc.state.fl.us 

 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 

118 North Gadsden Street 

Tallahassee, FL  32301 

jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

kputnal@moylelaw.com 

 

Robert Scheffel Wright / John T. LaVia, III 

1300 Thomaswood Drive 

Tallahassee, FL  32308 

schef@gbwlegal.com 

jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

 

 

C. Rehwinkel / J. Kelly 

Office of Public Counsel 

c/o The Florida Legislature 

111 West Madison Street, Room 812 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 

kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 

rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

 

James W. Brew 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 

Eighth Floor, West Tower 

Washington, DC  20007-5201 

jbrew@smxblaw.com 

 

 

  

   



MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE 
DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC 

$1,294,290,000 Series A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds 

Pursu~nt to S£CiiON 3.0l[b) ot the Nuclear A.sset·Recovery Property Strvidns Asr~ment 
dated as of June 22, 2016 by ;and between Duke EneriY Florida, Inc., as Strvker, and Duke 

Ene11v Florida Project Finance, LLC. as Issuer (the "Servicms Asreement"), tt>e Servicer 
does hereby certify u follows: 

capitalized terms used but not defined ill this Monthly Servicer's Certificate have their 
respective meanfll8S as set forth in tht Servicins Agreement. References herein to certain 
sections and subsections are references to the ntspec:tive sectlons or subsections of the 

Strvlcina Aareement. 

Current BILUNG MONTH: febN.lry 201! 
Current BILUNG MONTH: 1/29/2019 • 2/26/2019 

(standard 8HR111 for prior BILLING MONTH: January 2019 

Residential Total Billed $ 
Residential NUCLEAR ASSET·RECOVERY CHARGE {"NARC") Billed 

General Senrk:e Non-Dem~nd To~ I Bmled 
General Senrlct Non-Dem•nd NARC Billed 

General Service Billed 
General Service NARC Billed 

General Service Demand Total Billed 
General Service Demand NARC Billed 

Curtallable Tolll Billed 
Curtall~ble NARC Billed 

Interruptible Total Bnled 
Interruptible NARC Billed 

Ujlhling Total Billed 
Lighting NARC Billed 

YTD Net Write-offs as~ % of Total B~led Revenue (see Note JJ 
Non-Residential Oan Customer Write-offs 
Residential Oass Customer Write-offs 
Total Write·offs 

(Aaretate NARC Collee11on& (u. Nore 11 

Toll I NARC Remlllecl for Currtnt BIWNG MONTH 
Residenti.ll NARC Collect eel 
General Servic.e Non· Demand NARC Collected 
Geru!n l Servic.e NARC Collected 
General Service Demand NARC Collected 
Curtililable NARC Collected 
Interruptible NARC Collected 
lighting NARC Collected 
Sub-Total of NARC Collected 

Total Cumtnt NARC Collut.d and Remitted 

s 

$ 

$ 

188,4115,700 
3,546,566 

19,270,783 
281,733 

1,558,706 
24,835 

94,793,804 
1,829,743 

979,385 
15,841 

9,430,054 
225,656 

2.261,002 
12,594 

(1.24" 

3,387,000 
269,304 

23,812 
1,747,361 

14,741 
215,444 
11,906 

5,&69,5511 

5,669,561 

1.88% 

1.46" 

1.59'K 

1.93% 

1.62% 

2.39% 

0.56% 

Pase 1 of 2 



' & wtc WlllC r. ·nott~nc_ fo· S~ptcmb r 2018 DILliNG MONTH 
Agare1~1e NARC Remillances for October 2018 BILliNG MONTH 
Aggrer ate NARC Remittances for November 2018 BilliNG MONTH 
Agareaale NARC Reminances for December 2018 BilliNG MONTH 
Aggreg3te NARC Remittances for January 2019 BlUING MONTH 
AllBregale NARC Rcminanees for February 2019 BILLING MONTH 
Total NARC Remittances 

Current BILUNG MONTH: 1/29/2019 • 2/25/2019 

Executed as of this 22nc! day of Ma"h 2019. 

••Nal•l: NARC Wtile-off no I applitrl ro Individual cusromer c/o5ses. 
• •Note 2: NARC colltdiollJ ollocolni bosni on prior monrh billings. 

CC: DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, llC 

s 

$ 

7,52 ~.17-1 

10.004,186 
7,828,926 

6,918,678 
5,947,100 
5,669,568 

43,896,63Z 

DUKE ENERGY FlORIDA, LlC, 

11Servfcer 

0 rector, Electric Utilities and Infrastructure 

Page 2 of Z 




