

March 22, 2019

# VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

### Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petition for Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recovery Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement entered into in connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's Monthly Servicer's Certificate for the billing month of February, 2019.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-4692 should you have any questions concerning this filing.

Respectfully,

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett

Dianne M. Triplett

DMT/cmk Attachment

cc: Parties of Record



# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via electronic mail to the following this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2019.

	/s/ Dianne M. Triplett Attorney		
Theresa Tan Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 <u>ltan@psc.state.fl.us</u> Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 <u>jmoyle@moylelaw.com</u> <u>kputnal@moylelaw.com</u> Robert Scheffel Wright / John T. LaVia, III 1300 Thomaswood Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 <u>schef@gbwlegal.com</u> <u>jlavia@gbwlegal.com</u>	C. Rehwinkel / J. Kelly Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us James W. Brew 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW Eighth Floor, West Tower Washington, DC 20007-5201 jbrew@smxblaw.com		

## MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE

#### DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC

#### \$1,294,290,000 Series A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds

Pursuant to SECTION 3.01(b) of the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement dated as of June 22, 2015 by and between Duke Energy Florida, (nc., as Servicer, and Duke Energy Florida Project Finance, LLC, as Issuer (the "Servicing Agreement"), the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Monthly Servicer's Certificate have their respective meanings as set forth in the Servicing Agreement. References herein to certain sections and subsections are references to the respective sections or subsections of the Servicing Agreement.

Current BILLING MONTH: February 2019

#### Current BILLING MONTH: 1/29/2019 - 2/26/2019

Standard Billing for prior BILLING MONTH: January 2019		
Residential Total Billed	\$ 188,485,700	
Residential NUCLEAR ASSET-RECOVERY CHARGE ("NARC") Billed	3,546,566	1.88%
General Service Non-Demand Total Billed	19,270,783	
General Service Non-Demand NARC Billed	281,733	1.46%
General Service Billed	1,558,706	
General Service NARC Billed	24,835	1.59%
General Service Demand Total Billed	94,793,804	
General Service Demand NARC Billed	1,829,743	1.93%
Curtailable Total Billed	979,385	
Curtailable NARC Billed	15,841	1.62%
Interruptible Total Billed	9,430,054	
Interruptible NARC Billed	225,656	2.39%
Lighting Total Billed	2,261,002	
Lighting NARC Billed	12,594	0.56%
YTD Net Write-offs as a % of Total Billed Revenue (see Note 1)		
Non-Residential Class Customer Write-offs Residential Class Customer Write-offs	-	
Total Write-offs	-	
	0.24%	
Aggregate NARC Collections (see Note 2)		
Total NARC Remitted for Current BILLING MONTH		
Residential NARC Collected	\$ 3,387,000	
General Service Non-Demand NARC Collected	269,304	
General Service NARC Collected	23,812	
General Service Demand NARC Collected	1,747,361	
Curtailable NARC Collected	14,741	
Interruptible NARC Collected Lighting NARC Collected	215,444	
Sub-Total of NARC Collected	11,906	
Jud-I Diel di IVARE CONSTER	\$ 5,669,568	
Total Current NARC Collected and Remitted	\$ 5,669,568	

Aggregate NARC Remittances for September 2018 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for October 2018 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for November 2018 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for December 2018 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for January 2019 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for February 2019 BILLING MONTH Total NARC Remittances

Current BILLING MONTH: 1/29/2019 - 2/26/2019

Executed as of this 22nd day of March 2019.

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC, as Servicer

\$

Ś

7,528,174

10,004,186

7,828,926

6,918,678

5,947,100

5,669,568

43,896,632

By:

David Doss

Director, Electric Utilities and Infrastructure

\*\*Note 1: NARC Write-off not applied to individual customer classes. \*\*Note 2: NARC collections allocated based on priar month billings. CC: DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC